PAGE #1 OCT 2008 B
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OCT TEMP. TIME TEMP. TIME TEMP. TEMP. MEAN SoIL SKY SKY PRECIP  MAX.IHR  MAX.5M FROZ. SNOW ON  START END
2008 MAX. MAX. MIN. MIN. RANGE MEAN CHANGE TEMP. AM PM MELTED PRECIP. PRECIP. PRECIP. GROUND TIME TIME
Oct-01 77 12:26 52 23:57 25 64.5 -5.0 72 1 2 0.06 0.06 0.03 1519 1610
Oct-02 68 15:02 a7 7:00 21 57.5 -7.0 70 0 0

Oct-03 74 15:41 45 6:37 29 59.5 2.0 67 0 0

Oct-04 77 15:08 49 7:07 28 63.0 35 67 0 0

Oct-05 81 15:19 53 7:03 28 67.0 4.0 68 0 0

Oct-06 74 14:29 54 7:15 20 64.0 -3.0 68 1 0

Oct-07 68 14:03 47 7:30 21 57.5 -6.5 68 0 1

Oct-08 71 13:26 50 6:49 21 60.5 3.0 67 2 2

Oct-09 74 16:06 63 6:31 11 68.5 8.0 68 2 2 T T T 0130 0135
Oct-10 78 13:11 59 23:57 19 68.5 0.0 68 1 1

Oct-11 75 14:45 53 7:16 22 64.0 -4.5 68 2 2

Oct-12 76 15:02 50 6:50 26 63.0 -1.0 67 1 0

Oct-13 79 15:05 48 7:18 31 63.5 0.5 67 0 1

Oct-14 85 14:48 50 7:20 35 67.5 4.0 67 0 1

Oct-15 83 15:09 58 7:40 25 70.5 3.0 68 2 1

Oct-16 88 14:10 61 6:36 27 74.5 4.0 68 0 2 T T T 1529 1531
Oct-17 67 0:01 51 17:15 16 59.0 -15.5 67 2 2 0.56 0.26 0.04 0542 2400
Oct-18 59 14:53 43 7:22 16 51.0 -8.0 65 2 2 0.01 T T 0330 0420
Oct-19 58 14:52 38 23:55 20 48.0 -3.0 62 0 0

Oct-20 65 15:08 32 7:29 33 48.5 0.5 62 0 0

Oct-21 72 13:59 42 5:04 30 57.0 8.5 60 0 0

Oct-22 59 14:24 35 7:26 24 47.0 -10.0 60 0 0

Oct-23 59 14:05 34 7:46 25 46.5 -0.5 59 0 2

Oct-24 59 16:12 41 4:28 18 50.0 3.5 59 2 2 T T T 2150 2200
Oct-25 69 15:31 56 23:59 13 62.5 12.5 62 2 2 0.20 0.08 0.03 0001 0600
Oct-26 66 15:42 44 7:27 22 55.0 -7.5 61 0 0

Oct-27 57 10:38 39 17:34 18 48.0 -7.0 60 1 2 0.24 0.09 0.01 1409 1930
Oct-28 56 12:06 36 7:09 20 46.0 -2.0 57 0 1 0.06 0.04 0.01 0001 0240
Oct-29 53 14:51 36 23:57 17 44.5 -15 55 0 1

Oct-30 56 14:58 29 7:36 27 42.5 -2.0 53 0 0

Oct-31 68 15:32 32 5:43 36 50.0 7.5 53 0 0

TOTAL 2151 43162 1427 31456 724.0 1789.0 -19.5 1983.0 21.0 29.0 1.13 0.53 0.12 0.0 0 MAX. TEMP

NUM. 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 6 5 5 0 0 >=85 2

AVE. 69.39 14:05 46.03 10:21 23.35 57.71 -0.63 63.97 0.68 0.94 0.19 0.11 0.02 0.00 0.00 >=80 4

MAX. 88 16:12 63 23:59 36 74.5 12.5 |CLEAR 18 13 24 Hr. 0.26 0.04 0.0 0 >=75 10

MIN. 53 0:01 29 4:28 11 42.5 -15.5 |p.cLO. 5 7 0.57 [>=1.00 >=2.00 Inches THUNDER] >=70 15
>=90° = 3 cLo. 8 11 0.56 0 0  Days 1 >=65 22
DATE OF 10-16 DATE OF 10-30 DATE OF 10-16 DATE OF 10-30 DATE 10-17 >=60 22
MAX. MIN. WARMEST COLDEST MAX. >=55 30
TEMP. TEMP. DAY DAY PREC. >=50 31
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OCT START END WIND MAX. TIME MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. AVE. BAR. THUNDER

2008 TIME TIME RUN GUST GUST RH RH BAR. BAR. BAR. CHANGE HAIL FOG HEARD  SLEET GLAZE DEW FROST
Oct-01 1.2 11 1842 100 42 29.77 29.64 29.71 -0.16 1 HEAVY
Oct-02 6.1 14 1045 97 43 29.93 29.75 29.84 0.14 LIGHT
Oct-03 23.4 16 1215 100 40 30.09 29.93 30.01 0.17 HEAVY
Oct-04 5.2 11 1322 100 45 30.19 30.08 30.14 0.13 HEAVY
QOct-05 8.6 11 1721 99 42 30.25 30.19 30.22 0.09 HEAVY
Oct-06 21.8 13 1609 98 48 30.35 30.22 30.29 0.07 HEAVY
Oct-07 15.9 12 0954 97 42 30.41 30.24 30.33 0.04 HEAVY
Oct-08 35.0 16 1421 920 57 30.24 30.01 30.13 -0.20 HEAVY
Oct-09 0855 0900 12.0 12 0152 98 71 30.06 29.98 30.02 -0.11
Oct-10 18.0 18 1010 929 49 30.27 30.06 30.17 0.15 MOD.
Oct-11 14.0 14 1210 98 41 30.42 30.27 30.35 0.18 HEAVY
Oct-12 11.0 11 1155 100 46 30.50 30.41 30.46 0.11 V. HEAVY
Oct-13 11.0 11 1301 100 43 30.46 30.27 30.37 -0.09 V. HEAVY
Oct-14 10.0 10 1350 100 33 30.28 30.11 30.20 -0.17 V. HEAVY
Oct-15 4.0 4 1342 97 54 30.15 30.05 30.10 -0.09 HEAVY
Oct-16 1915 1930 17.0 17 2329 97 40 30.05 29.94 30.00 -0.11 MOD.
Oct-17 18.0 18 0125 99 59 30.13 30.02 30.08 0.08
Oct-18 20.0 20 1507 99 55 30.20 30.01 30.11 0.03
Oct-19 22.0 22 1059 94 36 30.31 30.17 30.24 0.14
Oct-20 8.0 8 1321 99 30 30.32 30.12 30.22 -0.02 HEAVY
Oct-21 12.0 12 1133 97 36 30.17 29.99 30.08 -0.14 HEAVY
Oct-22 19.0 19 1017 88 40 30.48 30.17 30.33 0.25 LIGHT
Oct-23 14.0 14 1205 94 51 30.60 30.48 30.54 0.21 LIGHT
Oct-24 2245 2300 11.0 11 1250 96 73 30.54 30.14 30.34 -0.20 MOD.
Oct-25 1030 1810 29.0 29 1031 100 91 30.14 29.74 29.94 -0.40
Oct-26 12.0 16 1322 100 48 30.00 29.89 29.95 0.01 1 HEAVY
Oct-27 2035 2300 18.0 18 1047 99 55 29.99 29.87 29.93 -0.02 LIGHT
Oct-28 18.0 18 1157 98 41 29.97 29.82 29.90 -0.04
Oct-29 20.0 20 1131 78 36 30.18 29.91 30.05 0.15 V. LIGHT
Oct-30 8.0 8 1020 93 31 30.53 30.18 30.36 0.31 MOD.
Oct-31 12.0 12 1029 96 30 30.55 30.35 30.45 0.10 HEAVY

MIN. TEMP |TOT. 455.2 446 37332 3000 1448 937.53 932.01 934.77 0.59 0 1 1 0 0 20 5
<=70 31 NUM. 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31

<=65 31 AVE. 14.68 14.39 96.77 46.71 30.24 30.06 30.15 0.02

<=60 29 MAX. 35 29 100 91 30.60 30.48 30.54 0.31

<=55 26 MIN. 1.2 4 78 30 29.77 29.64 29.71 -0.40

<=50 21 MEDI 14 14 1205 98 43 30.24 30.06 30.14 0.04

<=45 14 DATE 10-25 1031 DATE 10-23 10-01

<=40 9 MAX. MAX.

<=35 5 WIND BAR.
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38 39
OCT REMARKS FOR THE MONTH
2008 October-2008

Oct-01 [THUNDER HEARD TWICE DURING THE RAIN

Oct-02 [ONLY A FEW FAIR WEATHER CUMULUS CLOUDS AND LAWN HAD RESIDUAL MOISTURE IN AM FROM RAIN YESTERDAY
Oct-03 [NO CLOUDS SEEN TODAY

Oct-04 (A FEW CLOUDS FROM ONLY 1550-1650

Oct-05 [ALMOST 100% SUNSHINE AGAIN TODAY

Oct-06 [PARTLY CLOUDY WITH CIRRUS IN AM AND ABOUT 20% CIRRUS COVERAGE IN PM
Oct-07 [ALTOCUMULUS FROM 1000-1130 AND 1320-1440 AND CIRRUS FROM 1650-1850
Oct-08 [MOSTLY CLEAR ALL DAY EXCEPT FOR AN HOUR OR TWO AROUND NOON

Oct-09
Oct-10 [CIRRUS CLOUDS MOST OF DAY AVERAGING ABOUT 55% CLOUDY BUT SUNLIGHT THROUGH THE THIN CIRRUS

Oct-11 [THIN CIRRUS BUT NEARLY TOTAL COVERAGE OF SKY WITH SUNLIGHT PASSING THROUGH

Oct-12 (AM BECAME PARTLY CLOUDY WITH LOW STRATUS THAT WERE FOG CLOUDS THAT BLEW IN FROM 0900-1030 AND THEN VERY CLEAR THE REST OF THE DAY
Oct-13 [DEW WAS SO HEAVY THE LAST TWO DAYS THAT IT MEASURED 0.01 INS. OF DEW

Oct-14 [CIRRUS CLOUDS CAME IN AROUND 1330

Oct-15 [LAST TWO DAYS WERE VERY WARM FOR SEASON WITH A MAX. DEWPOINT OF 69 °F AT 1416

Oct-16 [CLEAR UNTIL 1400 THEN CLOUDY THE REST OF THE DAY

Oct-17 (A LITTLE DRIZZLE AFTER MIDNIGHT

Oct-18 [BREEZY AND COOL WITH LOWEST MAX. TEMP. OF THE FALL

Oct-19 [COLDEST MORNING OF THE FALL SEASON

Oct-20 [COLDEST MORNING OF FALL SEASON AGAIN WITH FIRST FROST OF FALL AND WAS A HEAVY FROST

Oct-21 [THE COLD FRONT PASSED AROUND 1445 TODAY

Oct-22 [COLD CLEAR AND BREEZY TODAY- LIGHT FROST

Oct-23 [THE AM WAS TOTALLY CLEAR BUT CLOUDS APPEARED FROM 1410 ON TILL SUNSET MAKING IT ABOUT 70% CLOUDY FOR PM-HIGHEST BAROMETER (30.60 INS.) SINCE ORIGIN
Oct-24 [CLOUDY ALL DAY

Oct-25 [OVERCAST WITH MANY OFF AND ON SHOWERS WITH WIND

Oct-26 [VERY LIGHT FOG

Oct-27 |[COMPLETE CLOUD COVER BY 1130-3RD PERIOD OF PRECIP. OCCURRED FROM 2335-2400

Oct-28 [THE PM WAS ABOUT 75% CLOUDY AND VERY WINDY COOL DAY

Oct-29 [CLOUDS CAME IN AROUND 1140 AND THE PM WAS ABOUT 50% CLOUDY AS IT CLEARED OFF AGAIN AT 1610
Oct-30 |FIRST VERY HARD FREEZE AND A MODERATE FROST

Oct-31 [VERY LARGE DAILY TEMPERATURE RANGE TODAY OF 36 °F

DATE EXTENSION OF LENGTHY DAILY REMARKS

Oct-23 |OF THE GLEN ALLEN - SPRINGFIELD PARK WEATHER CENTER




